financial year. The balance on this Security Fund Account was transferred to The Supreme Court on 1st October
2009 and is now operated as The Supreme Court Security Fund Account. No other receipts and payments are
entered on the account; no interest is paid on the lodgements, nor are any fees deducted. Security Fund monies
are payable to the relevant party, usually on the issue of the Final Judgement or Taxation of the Bill of Costs.

2011–2012 2010–2011

£’000 £’000

Balance as at 1 April 325  500

Add: Receipts - lodgements by appellants -  -

Less: Repayments to appellants/ respondents -  (175)

Total as at 31 March 325 325

27. Post Balance Sheet Events
There are no disclosable post balance sheet events.

Supreme Court Annual Report 2011–2012

95

28. Prior Period Adjustment - Consolidation of JCPC and Revaluation of Building Adjustments
The tables below show the impact of the Depreciated Replacement Cost (DRC) revaluation of UKSC Building and
the transfer of JCPC on 01 April 2011 on the Statement of Comprehensive Net Expenditure and the Statement of
Financial Position for the following periods

As reported
31 March 2011

DRC Valuation
Adjustment

Transfer of JCPC Admin/
Programme

Split

Restated
31 March 2011

Restated Statement of Comprehensive Net
Expenditure £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Administration Costs

Staff Costs - 700 700

Other Administration Costs - 219 219

Income - (64) (64)

Programme Expenditure -

Staff Costs 5,542 200 (700) 5,042

Other Programme Costs 7,297 (360) 53 (219) 6,771

Income (6,968) (142) 64 (7,046)

Net operating Costs

Net (gain)/loss on revaluation of property,plant
and equipment (1,859) (1,859)

Net (gain)/loss on revaluation of intangible assets (89) 123 34

Total Comprehensive Expenditure for the year 5,782 (2,096) 111 - 3,797

As reported
31 March 2010

DRC Valuation
Adjustment

Transfer of JCPC Admin/
Programme

Split

Restated
31 March 2010

Restated Statement of Financial Position £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Property, Plant & Equipment 26,739 230 26,969

Intangible Assets 987 987

-

Current Assets -

Inventories 7 7

Trade and other receivables 736 736

Cash and Cash Equivalents 629 629

-

Trade and other Payables (1,576) (1,576)

Other Liabilities -

-

Non Current Liabilities (35,760) (35,760)

Total Assets less Total Liabilities (8,238) 230 (8,008)

General Fund (9,418) 230 (9,188)

Revaluation Reserve 1,180 1,180

Total Taxpayers Equity (8,238) 230 (8,008)

Supreme Court Annual Report 2011–2012

96

As reported
31 March 2011

DRC Valuation
Adjustment

Transfer of JCPC Admin/
Programme

Split

Restated
31 March 2011

Restated Statement of Financial Position £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Property, Plant & Equipment 27,716 656 28,372

Intangible Assets 910 910

-

Current Assets -

Inventories 7 7

Trade and other receivables 804 804

Cash and Cash Equivalents 69 69

Trade and other Payables (1,061) (1,061)

Other Liabilities

Non Current Liabilities (35,991) (35,991)

Total Assets less Total Liabilities (7,546) 656 (6,890)

General Fund (10,474) 590 (9,884)

Revaluation Reserve 2,928 66 2,994

Total Taxpayers Equity (7,546) 656 (6,890)

97

annex
Jurisdictions where the Privy Council
is the final Court of Appeal

Overseas jurisdictions
Anguilla
Antigua and Barbuda
Bahamas
Bermuda
British Virgin Islands
Cayman Islands
Cook Islands and Niue
Dominica
Falkland Islands
Gibraltar
Grenada
Guernsey
Isle of Man
Jamaica1

Jersey
Kiribati
Mauritius
Montserrat
Pitcairn Islands
Saint Christopher and Nevis2

St Helena and dependencies
St Lucia
St Vincent and the Grenadines
Sovereign Base of Akrotiri and Dhekelia
Trinidad and Tobago2

Turks and Caicos Islands
Tuvalu

Brunei
Civil Appeals from the Court of Appeal to the
Sultan and Yang di-Perchian for advice to the